कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमहंल, जमुई

पत्रांक - 8.7.9...../ जमुई , दिनांक - २.5. 3. १२.१.१.

प्रेषक :-

कार्यपालक अभियंता. ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमडंल, जमुई।

सेवा में.

पोस्टमास्टर/शाखा प्रबंधक । जाउन जी। पी के हान, पेर्गी डाकघर र्वे ने ना केंद्र, त्याऊन जी। पी के हान, पेर्गी

विषय:-

BR-No- 2569PGE 242075001 Rain 25/3/1

महाशय,

उपरोक्त वर्णित कार्य के एकरारनामा में अग्रधन स्वरूप BG/FD NSC प्राप्त हुआ है, जो कि आपके बैंक से निर्गत एवं प्रतिज्ञिप्त है। कृप्या इसका सत्यापन किया जाय।

क्र	धारक का नाम	निबंधन सं0 /दिनांक	KYPANSC/TD NO.	राशि	अभियुक्ति
I •	LIMPAGITE K-125, PECAFOLY. Hassuman Ng. Palif		BG, Validely- 18/3/25	29,92,000 -	ρ'
	ing the state of t	a Spirit weeks			ang taga sang
		a canalis comes sometimes	the second of th	2992,000/-	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

ी विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता गुमीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमडल,



INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar

e-Stamp



Certificate No.

: IN-BR-2401198895

Certificate Issue Date

: 25-Jul-2024 01:09 PM

GRN No.

: BHR20240700776489E

Unique Doc Reference

Party Name

: EST-BR-2800-2400014413

: CANARA BANK

Purchased by

: CANARA BANK

Purpose

: NA Article no (NA)

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.) : 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Reg. Fec (Rs.)

: 0 (Zcro Only)

LLR & P Fcc (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)

Miscellaneous Fcc (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)

Discore SC (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Total Amount (Rs.) : 1000 (One Thousand Only)

PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE (UNCONDITIONAL)

BANK Guarantee No.	256GPGE242075001		
Date Of Bank Guarantee 25/07/2024 (Twenty Fourth Day of July Two Thousa			
Validity Of Bank Guarantee	18/07/2025(Eighteenth Day of July Two Thousand Twenty Five) 18/07/2025(Eighteenth Day of July Two Thousand Twenty Five)		
Claim Period OF Bank Guarantee			
Amount Of Bank Guarantee	Rs.23,92,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Two ThousandOnly)		

Executive Engineer,

R.W.D., Works Division, Jamui

WHEREAS, Sri Rajeev Kumar, K-125, P C Colony, Hanuman Nagar, Kankarbagh, Patna – 800020 (Bihar) [name and address of Contractor] (hereafter called "the Contractor") has undertaken, in pursuance of Contract No.868dated24-07-2024 to execute Repairof Road and C.D. Works with 5 years Maintenance for Package No. MR-N/23-24JamuV11|Tender ID – 130221& Bid ID – 571097] under RWD, Works Division, Jamui[name of Contract and briefdescription of Works](hereinafter called "the Contract").



IN 2401203529

Statutory Alert:

1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan.discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App renders it invalid.

2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

In case of any discrepancy prosessing programmer progra

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Contractorshall furnish you with a arantee by a recognized bank for the sum and the said Contract that the Contractorshall furnish you with a contractor that the Contractorshall furnish you with the Contractorsh Bank Guarantee by a recognized bank for the sum specified therein assecurity for compliance with his obligation in accordance with the Contract; accordance with the Contract;

AND WHEREAS we have agreed to give the Contractor such a Bank Guarantee:

NOW THEREFORE we Canara Bank [name of Bank] of India [name of country] having our registered office at 112. J C Road, Bangalore amongst others a branch at South Gandhi Maidan (Main), Patna-800001, Bihar (hereinafter called "the Bank") hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible toyou on behalf of the Contractor, up to a total of Rs.23.92.000/- [amount ofguarantee] (in words) [Missand Only), such sum being Rs.23,92,000/- [amount of guarantee] (in words) (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Two ThousandOnly), such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract Price is payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs.23,92,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Two ThousandOnly) (Indicated Price is payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs.23,92,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Two ThousandOnly) (Indicated Price is payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs.23,92,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Two ThousandOnly). Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Two ThousandOnly) [amount of guarantee] as aforesaid without yourneeding to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the contractorbefore presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the Contract or of the Works to be performed there under or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between you and the Contractor shall in any way release us from any liabilityunder this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

This guarantee shall be valid until 28 days from the date of expiry of the Defects LiabilityPeriod.

The Guarantor Bank hereby confirms that it is on the SFMS (Structural Finance Messaging System) Platform and shall invariably send an advice of this Bank Guarantee to the designated bank SBI having following details:

Sr No.	Particulars	- Details
1	Name of the Beneficiary	Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Jamui
2	Name of the Bank	STATE BANK OF INDIÁ, VISHESHVESARAIYA BHAWAN CAMPUS, BAILEY ROAD, PATNA
-	IFSC Code	SBIN0006379

"This Bank Guarantee shall be effective only when the BG message is transmitted by the issuing Bank through SFMS (Message Type: IFN 760 COV- Bank Guarantee Message) to SBI Bailey Road Patna Branch and written confirmation to that effect is issued by the bank of Beneficlary.

Notwithstanding anything contained herein

Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not exceed Rs.23,92,000/-(Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Two (1) Thousand Only)

This Bank Guarantee is valid up to 18/07/2025 and

We are liable to pay the guaranteed amount or any part thereof under this Bank Guarantee only and only if you serve upon us a written claim or demand on or before 18/07/2025 (Eighteenth Day of July Two Thousand (11) (11) Twenty Five).

Signature and Seal of the guarantor Name of Bank; - CANARA BANK Address: - SOUTH GANDHI MAIDAN, PATNA

Date: - 25/07/2024

ना या BANI

अमरजीत युमार AMARJEET KUMAR oरिक प्रवेषक/ Senior Manager S.P. No.-68573

